

Purchasing Summary

Event # 5571	TITLE: Design Services for Truman Linear Park Trail Phase IIB	Cost: \$499,700.00
Type of Procurement: RFP	Annual Contract 🗆 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)

There was no M/WBE goal because this is a GDOT funded project and GDOT does not allow M/WBE goals on design projects.

E) Proposer	Firm's Qualifications and Experience	Methodology	Total
	(70 points)	(30 points)	(100 points)
Thomas & Hutton	68.6	28.8	97.4

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure design services from Thomas and Hutton Engineering Co. in the amount of \$499,700.00. The design services will be used by the Sustainability Office to design and engineer Phase IIB of the Truman Linear Park Trail. This portion of the trail will connect to Phase IIA of the trail, which is being constructed by Chatham County. While notifications were sent to all known suppliers, only one proposal was received. This project will be funded in part through the Georgia Department of Transportation with federal funds, and the Federal Highway Administration approved the recommendation of this award. It is anticipated that GDOT will reimburse the City in the amount of 80% of the total project cost.

The proposal was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The proposer was:

B.P. Thomas and Hutton Engineering Co. (Savannah, GA)^(B) \$499,700.00

A pre-proposal conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u>.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 507 MWBE Sent: 88 Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No